
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR 
THE SAN MATEO COUNTY ORAL HEALTH PROGRAM, INCREASING THE 

AMOUNT BY $61,549 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,256,439 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the County has an interest in advancing the San Mateo County 

Oral Health Strategic Plan and its objectives to increase access to dental services and 

oral health education for children and pregnant women; to increase access to dental 

services and oral health education for adults; to build oral health provider capacity; to 

increase awareness of the importance of oral health; and to establish an oral health 

infrastructure and oral health surveillance system; and 

 
WHEREAS, on December 12, 2017, your Board approved an agreement with 

the California Department of Public Health (CDPH) to provide funding in support of the 

County’s Oral Health Program, for the period of January 1, 2018 through June 30, 2022, 

in an amount not to exceed $1,156,660; and 

 
WHEREAS, on August 6, 2019, the agreement with CDPH was amended to 

increase the agreement by the amount of $38,230 to upgrade the dental assessment, to 

an amount not to exceed $1,194,890; and 

 



WHEREAS, there is an interest in enhancing school-based oral health services, 

both parties now wish to amend the agreement to increase the agreement by $61,549 

to an amount not to exceed $1,256,439; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of the agreement and 

has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the 

amended agreement; and 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Chief of San Mateo County Health or designee is authorized to execute an agreement 

with the California Department of Public Health to provide funding for the County’s Oral 

Health Program. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief of San Mateo County Health or 

designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s 

maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the 

contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the 

current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


